2019 Congressional Research Service Memo on RASA allocations, from 21st Century School Fund and

BASIC.

State/Entity

Estimated State
Share of Funds
Available for
State Grants

H.R. 2 Annual

Proposed TOTAL

Appropriation

State Title |
proportionate
Annual Share

10% State Match

Annual
Allowance for
State admin 1%

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania

1.63%
0.29%
2.11%
0.98%
12.47%
0.92%
0.84%
0.33%
0.33%
5.83%
3.45%
0.33%
0.36%
4.32%
1.63%
0.54%
0.63%
1.43%
2.17%
0.33%
1.57%
1.63%
2.95%
1.06%
1.29%
1.58%
0.31%
0.49%
0.88%
0.28%
2.34%
0.82%
7.84%
2.99%
0.25%
3.70%
1.22%
0.92%
3.96%
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20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
20,000,000,000
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326,000,000
58,000,000
422,000,000
196,000,000
2,494,000,000
184,000,000
168,000,000
66,000,000
66,000,000
1,166,000,000
690,000,000
66,000,000
72,000,000
864,000,000
326,000,000
108,000,000
126,000,000
286,000,000
434,000,000
66,000,000
314,000,000
326,000,000
590,000,000
212,000,000
258,000,000
316,000,000
62,000,000
98,000,000
176,000,000
56,000,000
468,000,000
164,000,000
1,568,000,000
598,000,000
50,000,000
740,000,000
244,000,000
184,000,000
792,000,000

32,600,000
5,800,000
42,200,000
19,600,000
249,400,000
18,400,000
16,800,000
6,600,000
6,600,000
116,600,000
69,000,000
6,600,000
7,200,000
86,400,000
32,600,000
10,800,000
12,600,000
28,600,000
43,400,000
6,600,000
31,400,000
32,600,000
59,000,000
21,200,000
25,800,000
31,600,000
6,200,000
9,800,000
17,600,000
5,600,000
46,800,000
16,400,000
156,800,000
59,800,000
5,000,000
74,000,000
24,400,000
18,400,000
79,200,000

3,260,000
580,000
4,220,000
1,960,000
24,940,000
1,840,000
1,680,000
660,000
660,000
11,660,000
6,900,000
660,000
720,000
8,640,000
3,260,000
1,080,000
1,260,000
2,860,000
4,340,000
660,000
3,140,000
3,260,000
5,900,000
2,120,000
2,580,000
3,160,000
620,000
980,000
1,760,000
560,000
4,680,000
1,640,000
15,680,000
5,980,000
500,000
7,400,000
2,440,000
1,840,000
7,920,000
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Estimated State

Share of Funds LGS LTI State Title | Annual
State/Entity Available for Proposed TOTAL proportionate 10% State Match  Allowance for
State Grants Appropriation Annual Share State admin 1%
Puerto Rico 2.63% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 526,000,000 $ 52,600,000 $§ 5 260,000
Rhode Island 0.34% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 68,000,000 $ 6,800,000 § 680,000
Bureau of Indian set aside $ 20,000,000,000
Outlying Areas setaside  $ 20,000,000,000
South Carolina 1.63% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 326,000,000 S 32,600,000 ¢ 3,260,000
South Dakota 0.31% $ 20,000,000000 $ 62,000,000 $ 6,200,000 ¢ 620,000
Tennessee 1.96% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 392,000,000 $ 39,200,000 ¢ 3,920,000
Texas 9.71% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 1,942,000,000 $ 194,200,000 § 19,420,000
Utah 0.51% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 102,000,000 $ 10,200,000 $ 1,020,000
Vermont 0.24% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 48,000,000 $ 4,800,000 480,000
Virginia 1.80% $ 20,000,000000 $ 360,000,000 $ 36000000 $§ 3,600,000
Washington 1.64% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 328,000,000 $ 32,800,000 ¢ 3,280,000
West Virginia 0.65% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 130,000,000 $ 13,000,000 ¢ 1,300,000
Wisconsin 1.30% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 260,000,000 $ 26,000,000 $ 2,600,000
Wyoming 0.25% $ 20,000,000,000 $ 50,000,000 $ 5,000,000 & 500,000
Total $ 20,000,000,000 $ 19,994,000,000 $ 1,999,400,000 $ 199 940,000



