2019 Congressional Research Service Memo on RASA allocations, from 21st Century School Fund and BASIC.

State/Entity	Estimated State Share of Funds Available for State Grants	H.R. 2 Annual Proposed TOTAL Appropriation		State Title I proportionate Annual Share		10% State Match		Annual Allowance for State admin 1%	
Alabama	1.63%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	326,000,000	\$	32,600,000	\$	3,260,000
Alaska	0.29%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	58,000,000	\$	5,800,000	\$	580,000
Arizona	2.11%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	422,000,000	\$	42,200,000	\$	4,220,000
Arkansas	0.98%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	196,000,000	\$	19,600,000	\$	1,960,000
California	12.47%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	2,494,000,000	\$	249,400,000	\$	24,940,000
Colorado	0.92%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	184,000,000	\$	18,400,000	\$	1,840,000
Connecticut	0.84%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	168,000,000	\$	16,800,000	\$	1,680,000
Delaware	0.33%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	66,000,000	\$	6,600,000	\$	660,000
District of Columbia	0.33%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	66,000,000	\$	6,600,000	\$	660,000
Florida	5.83%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	1,166,000,000	\$	116,600,000	\$	11,660,000
Georgia	3.45%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	690,000,000	\$	69,000,000	\$	6,900,000
Hawaii	0.33%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	66,000,000	\$	6,600,000	\$	660,000
Idaho	0.36%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	72,000,000	\$	7,200,000	\$	720,000
Illinois	4.32%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	864,000,000	\$	86,400,000	\$	8,640,000
Indiana	1.63%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	326,000,000	\$	32,600,000	\$	3,260,000
lowa	0.54%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	108,000,000	\$	10,800,000	\$	1,080,000
Kansas	0.63%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	126,000,000	\$	12,600,000	\$	1,260,000
Kentucky	1.43%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	286,000,000	\$	28,600,000	\$	2,860,000
Louisiana	2.17%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	434,000,000	\$	43,400,000	\$	4,340,000
Maine	0.33%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	66,000,000	\$	6,600,000	\$	660,000
Maryland	1.57%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	314,000,000	\$	31,400,000	\$	3,140,000
Massachusetts	1.63%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	326,000,000	\$	32,600,000	\$	3,260,000
Michigan	2.95%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	590,000,000	\$	59,000,000	\$	5,900,000
Minnesota	1.06%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	212,000,000	\$	21,200,000	\$	2,120,000
Mississippi	1.29%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	258,000,000	\$	25,800,000	\$	2,580,000
Missouri	1.58%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	316,000,000	\$	31,600,000	\$	3,160,000
Montana	0.31%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	62,000,000	\$	6,200,000	\$	620,000
Nebraska	0.49%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	98,000,000	\$	9,800,000	\$	980,000
Nevada	0.88%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	176,000,000	\$	17,600,000	\$	1,760,000
New Hampshire	0.28%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	56,000,000	\$	5,600,000	\$	560,000
New Jersey	2.34%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	468,000,000	\$	46,800,000	\$	4,680,000
New Mexico	0.82%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	164,000,000	\$	16,400,000	\$	1,640,000
New York	7.84%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	1,568,000,000	\$	156,800,000	\$	15,680,000
North Carolina	2.99%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	598,000,000	\$	59,800,000	\$	5,980,000
North Dakota	0.25%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	50,000,000	\$	5,000,000	\$	500,000
Ohio	3.70%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	740,000,000	\$	74,000,000	\$	7,400,000
Oklahoma	1.22%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	244,000,000	\$	24,400,000	\$	2,440,000
Oregon	0.92%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	184,000,000	\$	18,400,000	\$	1,840,000
Pennsylvania	3.96%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	792,000,000	\$	79,200,000	\$	7,920,000

State/Entity	Estimated State Share of Funds Available for State Grants	H.R. 2 Annual Proposed TOTAL Appropriation		State Title I proportionate Annual Share		10% State Match		Annual Allowance for State admin 1%	
Puerto Rico	2.63%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	526,000,000	\$	52,600,000	\$	5,260,000
Rhode Island	0.34%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	68,000,000	\$	6,800,000	\$	680,000
Bureau of Indian	set aside	\$	20,000,000,000						
Outlying Areas	set aside	\$	20,000,000,000						
South Carolina	1.63%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	326,000,000	\$	32,600,000	\$	3,260,000
South Dakota	0.31%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	62,000,000	\$	6,200,000	\$	620,000
Tennessee	1.96%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	392,000,000	\$	39,200,000	\$	3,920,000
Texas	9.71%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	1,942,000,000	\$	194,200,000	\$	19,420,000
Utah	0.51%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	102,000,000	\$	10,200,000	\$	1,020,000
Vermont	0.24%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	48,000,000	\$	4,800,000	\$	480,000
Virginia	1.80%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	360,000,000	\$	36,000,000	\$	3,600,000
Washington	1.64%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	328,000,000	\$	32,800,000	\$	3,280,000
West Virginia	0.65%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	130,000,000	\$	13,000,000	\$	1,300,000
Wisconsin	1.30%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	260,000,000	\$	26,000,000	\$	2,600,000
Wyoming	0.25%	\$	20,000,000,000	\$	50,000,000	\$	5,000,000	\$	500,000
Total		\$	20,000,000,000	\$	19,994,000,000	\$	1,999,400,000	\$	199,940,000